

S.No.	Information sought	STC Reply
3.	What are the Schemes, Policies, Program implementations by this organization/department? Provide the details of 3 financial year Budget to implement the above Schemes, Policies, Programs?	NIL
6.	Give the details of MOUs' done with different organizations in last 3 financial years. Please provide one copy of MOU made with any organization/ ministry recently.	<p>Following two MOUs were signed by STC during the last 3 financial years:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. MoU dated 26.08.2019 signed between STC and The Central Supply of National Health Services System (CENABAST), Chile. 2. MoU dated 18.09.2019 signed between STC and IRCON International Limited. <p>Further, STC had also signed an MOU for the year 2019-20 with the Administrative Ministry</p>

		i.e. Ministry of Commerce & Industry. A copy of the same is available on STC's website namely, www.stclimited.co.in under the head 'Downloads'.
--	--	---

Sl No	Information sought	Reply
2	Please provide the copies of Byelaws/MOA/AOA of the organisation	The Memorandum and Articles of Association of the Company are available on STC's website i.e www.stclimited.co.in under 'download' section.
10	What are the criteria and process under which act this organization registered, to subscribe to the share capital in any central or state govt owned or controlled companies and Multi State Cooperative Societies organizations?	The Company is registered under the Companies Act, 1956 and the criteria and process of registration as well as subscription to the share capital is contained therein.